
Effective May 22, 2017 
DMHAS COMMUNITY UIRMS 

 
Director Quality Assurance: 

Rosita Cornejo 
Rosita.Cornejo@dhs.state.nj.us 

 
 

UIRMs Supervisor: 
 

Ebonik Gibson 
Ebonik.Gibson@dhs.state.nj.us 

 
 

UIR Coordinator Counties of Responsibility:  
 

Jacqueline Candia 
Jacqueline.Candia@dhs.state.nj.us 

Monmouth, Passaic, Hudson 
 

John Williams 
John.Williams@dhs.state.nj.us 
Essex, Salem, Morris, Hunterdon 

 
Diana DiMaggio 

Diana.Dimaggio@dhs.state.nj.us 
Middlesex, Ocean, Bergen, Burlington, Warren 

 
Debra Rabatie 

Debra.Rabatie@dhs.state.nj.us 
Camden, Mercer, Somerset, Sussex 

 
Taniel Jefferson 

Taniel.Jefferson@dhs.state.nj.us 
Atlantic, Union, Gloucester, Cape May, Cumberland 

 
 
 
 
 
 

E-Mail: dmhs.incidentrept@dhs.state.nj.us 
 

Fax: (609) 341-2324 
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